
 
 
 

Manatee High School 
Boys Basketball Schedule 

2024-2025 
 

Date Day Opponent Home/Away Time 
11/12/24 Tue Manatee Mania (Alumni Games) Home 6:00/7:30 
11/14/24 Thu TBD (Preseason) Home 7:30 
11/16/24 Sat TBD at BRHS (Preseason) Away TBD 
11/19/24 Tue Parrish* Away 6:00/7:30 
11/21/24 Thu Sarasota Christian Home 6:007:30 
11/22/24 Fri Bayshore Home 6:00/7:30 
11/26/24 Tue Charlotte* Away 4:00/5:30/7:00 
12/3/24 Tues Lakewood Ranch* Home 6:00/7:30 
12/6/24 Fri Families Instructing Students (FISH) Home 6:00/7:30 

12/10/24 Tue Palmetto* Home 6:00/7:30 
12/12/24 Thu Braden River Away 4:30/6:00/7:30 
12/14/24 Sat Key West Away 5:30/7:00 
12/17/24 Tue Southeast Away 6:00/7:30 
12/20/24 Fri Cardinal Mooney Away 4:30/6:00/7:30 

12/27 – 12/30 Thu – Mon Riverview Ram Jam (3 games) Away TBA 
1/7/25 Tue Parrish* Home 6:00/7:30 
1/8/25 Wed Sarasota Home 6:00/7:30 
1/10/25 Fri Bayshore Away 6:00/7:30 
1/13/25 Mon Riverview Away 6:00/7:30 

1/14/25 Tue Lakewood Ranch* Away 6:00/7:30 
1/16/25 Thu Tampa Tech Home 6:00/7:30 

1/18 – 1/20/25 Sat – Mon JV MLK Tournament – Braden River Away TBA 
1/21/25 Tue Palmetto* Away 6:00/7:30 
1/23/25 Thu Bradenton Christian Home 6:00/7:30 
1/24/25 Fri Braden River Home 4:30/6:00/7:30 
1/28/25 Tue Southeast Home 4:30/6:00/7:30 
1/30/25 Thu IMG (Senior Night) Home 6:00/7:30 

2/3, 2/5,/2/7 T, W, Fri District Tournament TBA TBA 
2/12, 2/17, 2/20 W, Sat, W Regional Tournament TBA TBA 

3/3-3/8 Mon-Sat State Tournament (Lakeland) TBA TBA 

 
 



 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 


